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EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Item 26 Legistar 15-0211 
3 messages 

Roger Trout <roger.trout@edcgov.us> Tue, Jan 9, 2018 at 3:39 PM 
To: The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, 
The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Brendan Ferry <brendan.ferry@edcgov.us>, EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Creighton Avila 
<creighton.avila@edcgov.us>, Ruth Young <ruth.young@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>, Becky 
Morton <becky.morton@edcgov.us>, Greg Stanton <greg.stanton@edcgov.us> 

Today the Board approved on consent item 26 which is the consultant contract for Nichols Consulting to work on the 
County Trash Amendment for storm water quality. 

I prepared the Legistar Text and inadvertently informed you that the funding was listed as 50 percent General Fund and 
50 percent Public Utility Franchise Fees. 

The correct funding source is the Garbage Franchise Fees. 

I apologize for any confusion. The funding was always intended to be from the Garbage Franchise Fees established 
under Work Order #99260 within CDS. 

This information is intended to clarify the funding and has no effect on the contract. 

If you have any questions, let me know. 

Roger Trout 
Community Development Services 
Director of Planning and Building Department 

County of El Dorado 
2850 Fairlane Court 
Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-5369
roger.trout@edcgov.us

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged 
information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is 
prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the 
intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of 
the communication. Thank you for your consideration. 

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 
To: James Mitrisin <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us> 

fyi. 

Office of the Clerk of the Board 
El Dorado County 
330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 
530-621-5390
[Quoted text hidden]

Jim Mitrisin - El Dorado County <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us> 
To: EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Wed, Jan 10, 2018 at 7:44 AM 

Wed, Jan 10, 2018 at 9:02 AM 

Will you please attach Roger's original email to the agenda file, label it Email from Roger Trout Rcvd 1-9-
18. Thank you Kim.
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